 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.:  SLT4210-xnnnT Series
  SLT4260-xnnnT Series
 Document No.:  HUW0224006-01D
 Date of issue:  August 09, 2006
Page 1 of 8
Technical Specification
of

Note: Since the SLT4210-xnnnT Series have no optical isolator inside, to integrate externally a similar
isolator to the listed above is recommended for long reach of 2.5Gb/s transmission applications.
7. Ordering information
Part number
for RoHS compliance
Pin
assignment
Optical
isolator
Connector
type
Flange type
(hole pitch) Old Part number
RoHS
compliance of
old part number
SLT4210-CP/RH1-xnnnT Vertical (12mm) SLT4210-CP-xnnnT
SLT4210-CS/RH1-xnnnT Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4210-CS-xnnnT
SLT4210-CN/RH1-xnnnT
SC/PC
Flangeless SLT4210-CN-xnnnT
Not Compliant
(*2)
SLT4210-XP-xnnnT Vertical (12mm) SLT4210-XP-xnnnT
SLT4210-XS-xnnnT Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4210-XS-xnnnT
SLT4210-XN-xnnnT
Type A
No
connector
Flangeless SLT4210-XN-xnnnT
Compliant
SLT4216-CP/RH1-xnnnT Vertical (12mm) SLT4216-CP-xnnnT
SLT4216-CS/RH1-xnnnT Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4216-CS-xnnnT
SLT4216-CN/RH1-xnnnT
SC/PC
Flangeless SLT4216-CN-xnnnT
Not Compliant
(*2)
SLT4216-XP-xnnnT Vertical (12mm) SLT4216-XP-xnnnT
SLT4216-XS-xnnnT Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4216-XS-xnnnT
SLT4216-XN-xnnnT
Type C
No isolator
No
connector
Flangeless SLT4216-XN-xnnnT
Compliant
SLT4260-CP/RH1-xnnnT Vertical (12mm) SLT4260-CP-xnnnT
SLT4260-CS/RH1-xnnnT Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4260-CS-xnnnT
SLT4260-CN/RH1-xnnnT
SC/PC
Flangeless SLT4260-CN-xnnnT
Not Compliant
(*2)
SLT4260-XP-xnnnT Vertical (12mm) SLT4260-XP-xnnnT
SLT4260-XS-xnnnT Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4260-XS-xnnnT
SLT4260-XN-xnnnT
Type A
No
connector
Flangeless SLT4260-XN-xnnnT
Compliant
SLT4266-CP/RH1-xnnnT Vertical (12mm) SLT4266-CP-xnnnT
SLT4266-CS/RH1-xnnnT Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4266-CS-xnnnT
SLT4266-CN//RH1-xnnnT
SC/PC
Flangeless SLT4266-CN-xnnnT
Not Compliant
(*2)
SLT4266-XP-xnnnT Vertical (12mm) SLT4266-XP-xnnnT
SLT4266-XS-xnnnT Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4266-XS-xnnnT
SLT4266-XN-xnnnT
Type C